

UCSB Adventure Programs Adventure Pass Membership Agreement



Name:	Member Number (office use only):
Perm #:	Registration Date:
Phone:	Date of Expiration:
Email:	Current UCSB Student? Yes No

Welcome to the Adventure! Your Adventure Pass Membership will allow you to rent camping gear, surf/kayak equipment, and climbing shoes and harnesses throughout the next calendar year without having to come back in and pay for it on a regular basis. Please read the procedures, standards and membership responsibilities before signing the agreement below and the accompanying liability waiver.

Adventure Pass Membership Responsibilities and Standards:

What you need to check out equipment:

- ❖ Adventure Pass Members will be required to sign up in person at the Rec Cen Cashiers Office Monday Friday 8:30 am − 5:30 pm. For student pricing, a current UCSB student ID is required at time of sign-up or valid ID and any other form or proof of current UCSB student status or validation.
- Current Adventure Pass Members will be required to present a valid photo ID in order to rent gear at any of our rental centers.
- If your membership is less than one week old, please bring your membership receipt to rent out equipment.

Membership Information

- Your Adventure Pass Membership is valid only for your use and is non-transferable and non-refundable.
- The membership is valid for one calendar year from the date of purchase.
- The Adventure Pass membership will be linked with the members' BARC account for UCSB Students. Any and all late fees or damages will be charged directly through BARC or paid by member with cash, check, or credit card.
- Any abuse or misuse of the membership privileges or Adventure Programs property and gear may result in loss of current and future membership and no refunds will be given.

Responsibility

- The Adventure Pass member is responsible for the equipment checked out and for its return in proper condition and in a timely manner specified by the rental standards and procedures. (See below for certain gear limits and specifications.)
- **\$** Equipment must be returned in the same condition as checkout.
- ❖ It is Adventure Pass member responsibility, for their own security, to check and/or test out any gear before renting anything.
- ❖ Equipment must be returned by the Adventure Pass member who originally checked it out and to the original rental location during normal operating hours. See http://recreation.sa.ucsb.edu/facilities/rentals/outdoor-gear-rentals for the current quarter's locations and hours.
- Adventure Pass member is responsible for any late fees and the total cost involved to repair or replace lost, damaged or stolen rental gear and equipment.

Rental Standards

- Rental duration will be determined based off of current rental standards by specific rental center (e.g. Campus Point Rentals rents surf gear and kayaks by the hour and day whereas the Adventure Rental Center rents camping equipment by the weekend and week.)
- ❖ If the Adventure Pass member would like to extend the rental period for a specific piece of equipment, it is up to the discretion of Adventure Programs to decide if an extension will be allowed and/or any additional charge accrued. Late fees will be charged to the Adventure Pass member if an item is not returned by the agreed upon time, *unless* an extension has been granted.
- No reservations for equipment will be made. All equipment will be distributed based upon a first come first served basis.
- ❖ Weekly/Monthly surfboard and wetsuit rentals require additional charges and the Rent-to-Own Wetsuit program is not included in the Adventure Pass membership. However, Adventure Pass members do receive a quality 25 % discount for rates included in these aforementioned rentals and program.

Late, Damaged or Lost Equipment Fees and Payment:

- ❖ Any rental equipment returned late will be subject to an additional \$10 late fee.
- Adventure Pass members are responsible for the full repair costs of any damaged rental. This includes any and all shipping, handling, and damage repair/replacement fees. We work with our suppliers to keep repair costs as low as possible.
- All damages and late fees will be charged to Adventure Pass member's BARC account in lieu of deposit or any prior agreed upon arrangement.

Schedule:

Membership Number:

Notes:

BARC processed: Yes No

Please check our website for current updates on days, hours, holiday closures or any other scheduling issues.

Thank you for your interest in "Joining the Adventure" with an Adventure Pass. Please read all information thoroughly. If you have any questions please contact the UCSB Adventure Programs Office at (805) 893-3737 or adventure@essr.ucsb.edu. Information on available gear, rental hours, and locations can also be found on our website-http://recreation.sa.ucsb.edu/facilities/rentals/outdoor-gear-rentals

ADVENTURE PASS RENTAL AGREEMENT

1	I,, have read the responsibilities and standards for maintaining my
	Adventure Pass membership, and agree to the standards, procedures, fees and responsibilities outlined
	above.
2.	I agree to return all gear Clean, Complete, and in Full Working order as assessed by the rental staff by the "expected return date." I understand that:
a.	
	I am responsible for the full costs involved in the repair or replacement of damaged, lost or stolen equipment.
c.	T
d.	
e.	I understand that UCSB Adventure Programs can take up to a week to fully evaluate the condition of returned equipment.
f.	
g.	I understand that if I fail to pay any additional fees, my membership may be forfeited and charges may be applied to my BARC account.
h.	I understand that the rental center is ONLY open during published hours based on quarterly scheduling, weather and holidays. I can only return gear during this time and will not be able to return gear elsewhere at the Rec Cen or to any other location that I did not acquire the gear from.
— Nar	me (Printed) Signature Date
	For AP Staff Use Only

Date/Time:

Please Circle: Signed: AP Waiver / Adventure Pass Agreement / Payment Processed

Member added to the database: Yes No